PN-00003

AEV Regional 17/01/66

PN-00709 AF Sol Y Sombra 17/02/79

YN-00327

NZ Esterlina 01/03/72

— PN-03927 AF Miraflores 02/01/94

PN-00003

AEV Regional 17/01/66

YN-01774 GF Celosia 17/02/79

YN-00325

AF Dukesa 02/06/69

YN-11663 PVF Muy Buena Cruz 18/03/2004

PN-00769

HNS Oro Viejo 29/11/75

PN-01833 HNS Incitatus 28/08/86

YN-02718

HNS Marisol 12/02/82

——YN-08520 RSMQ Soraya 27/09/95

PN-00700

Actor 08/10/69

YN-04894 Monica Cayalti 22/01/88

YN-01253

Limonada 03/12/73

PN-00004

Sol De Oro (V) 01/01/45

YN-10849

Sultana //

PN-05309

Bohemio Zapan 01/01/58

YN-00047

Reina Zapan 29/06/65

PN-00004

Sol De Oro (V) 01/01/45

YN-10849

Sultana //

PN-00632

BiPartito 01/01/60

YN-10891

Ventolera 12/01/65

PN-05296

Orovilca 15/01/68

YN-10452

HNS Lida 27/03/59

PN-00768

HNS Aureo 24/12/74

YN-02107

HNS Laureana 03/12/78

PN-05413

Tondero Cayalti 15/11/45

YN-10864

Tongolele Cayalti 02/09/54

PN-05352

Rebelde Cayalti 04/10/74

YN-10913

Zamacueca 17/06/63

PN-00000
'YN-00000

PN-00000
YN-00000

PN-00000
'YN-00000

PN-00632
YN-01190

PN-00000
'YN-00000

PN-00000
YN-00000

PN-05401
YN-00006

PN-05178
YN-10823

PN-00004
YN-19112

PN-05389
YN-10868

PN-05296
YN-00210

PN-00767
YN-00354

PN-05331
'YN-00000

PN-05013
YN-00000

PN-05413
'YN-00000

PN-05413
'YN-00000

Potro de Calapalla
Yegua De Francisco DeGregori

Potro de Calapalla
Yegua De Jose A. Retamzo

Piurano
Zapata Vieja

Bipartito 01/01/60
Resolana 01/01/58

Potro de Calapalla
Yegua De Francisco DeGregori

Potro de Calapalla
Yegua De Jose A. Retamzo

Terciopelo //
Centella 03/07/46

Frontino 01/10/53
JMH Silvia 11/02/51

Sol De Oro (V) 01/01/45
Capullana De Nieto 15/09/62

PCD Senoron 15/11/47
HNS Tormenta 11 23/11/51

Orovilca 15/01/68
Cynthia 02/07/66

HNS Paladin | 01/05/72
HNS Laura 08/12/69

Pirata 01/11/68
Catita Cayalti

Altanero //
Colombina |

Tondero Cayalti 15/11/45
Muneca |

Tondero Cayalti 15/11/45
N.N.



